	 � 1 / 12
PV-ADSP4-S2
PV-ADSP-S2-UR
PV-ADBP4-S2
PV-ADBP4-S2-UR
PV-SVK4 PV-SSH4 PV-BVK4
MA000 (de_en)
Montageanleitung

	 � 11 / 12
技术参数 Technical data
型号 Type designation 公和母面板插座MC4
Female and male panel receptacle MC4
连接系统 Connector system Ø 4 mm
额定电压 Rated voltage
DC 1000 V 1) / DC 1250 V 2) (IEC)
DC 600 V / DC 1500 V (UL)
额定电流(85°C) Rated current (85°C)
17 A	 (1,5 mm2)
22,5 A 	 (2,5 mm²; 14 AWG)
39 A 	 (4 mm², 12 AWG)
45 A 	 (6 mm2, 10 AWG)
51 A 	 (10 mm2)
额定脉冲电压 Rated impulse voltage 12 kV (1000 V) / 16 kV (1250 V)
环境温度范围 Ambient temperature range -40 °C...+85 °C
温度上限(IEC) Upper limiting temperature (IEC) 105 °C (IEC)
防护等级，�已插合
未插合
Degree of protection, �mated
unmated
IP65; IP68 (1 m/1 h)
IP2X
过压类别/污染等级 Overvoltage category / Pollution degree CATIII / 3
连接器的接触电阻 Contact resistance of plug connectors 0,35 mΩ
连接器的公母极性 Polarity of the connectors
插座 / Socket = Plus / positive
插头 / Plug = Minus / negative
锁紧系统 Locking system 嵌入式 / Locking type
安全等级 Safety class II
连接系统 Contact system MULTILAM
连接类型 Type of termination 压接 / Crimping
警告 Warning
不要在负载下断开连接
Do not disconnect under load
触头材质 Contact material 铜、镀锡 / Copper, tin plated
绝缘材料 Insulation material PC / PA
阻燃等级 Flame class UL-94 V0
依据 IEC 62852:2014 并由 TÜV-Rheinland 认证 TÜV-Rheinland certified according
IEC 62852:2014 R60127181
依据 UL6703 并由 UL 认证 UL certified according UL6703 E343181
依据 UL6703 并由 CSA 认证 CSA certified according UL6703 250725
1) PV-ADSP4-S2... / PV-ADBP4-S2... 以及/as well as PV-ADSP4-S2-UR.. / PV-ADBP4-S2-UR.. 电缆/with PV-1500 DC-F Cable (2PfG.1990/05.12)
2) PV-ADSP4-S2... / PV-ADBP4-S2... 以及/as well as PV-ADSP4-S2-UR.. / PV-ADBP4-S2-UR.. 电缆/with PV1-F Cable (2PfG.1169/08.07)
12 / 12
制造商/Producer:
Stäubli Electrical Connectors AG
Stockbrunnenrain 8
4123 All schwil/Switzerland
Tel.	 +41 61 306 55 55
Fax	 +41 61 306 55 56